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 Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner Regeneron 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., by and through its attorneys, will take the deposition of Marie 

Picci, upon oral examination. The deposition will be taken on March 30, 2022 

beginning at 9:00 a.m. EST, via remote videoconference. The deposition will be 

recorded by audio, stenographic, and/or videographic means by a court reporter 

licensed to administer oaths. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties 

have conferred and agreed upon the date, time, and location of the deposition. 

 

Date:  March 2, 2022                     

Respectfully submitted,  

 

/s/ Elizabeth Stotland Weiswasser  

Elizabeth S. Weiswasser  

Reg. No. 55,721  

Lead Counsel for Petitioner  

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP  

767 Fifth Avenue  

New York, NY 10153  

T: 212-310-8000  

elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that on March 2, 2022 the foregoing 

PETITIONER’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MARIE PICCI was served 

via electronic mail, upon the following: 

Elizabeth J. Holland 

Allen & Overy LLP 

1221 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY 10020 

Elizabeth.holland@allenovery.com 

 

Nicholas K. Mitrokostas 

Allen & Overy 

1 Beacon Street 

Boston, MA 02108 

Nicholas.mitrokostas@allenovery.com 

 

William G. James 

Allen & Overy LLP 

1101 New York Avenue, NW 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

William.james@allenovery.com 

 

Linnea Cipriano 

Goodwin Procter LLP 

620 Eighth Avenue 

New York, NY 10018 

LCipriano@goodwinlaw.com 

 

Joshua Weinger 

Goodwin Procter LLP 

100 Northern Avenue 

Boston, MA 02210 

JWeinger@goodwinlaw.com 

DG-NovartisPFS@goodwinlaw.com 
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/Ryan Sotnick/ 

Ryan Sotnick  

IP Paralegal 

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 

2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

202.682.7000 

ryan.sotnick@weil.com  
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